		water rap rees	
Meter siz	ze	Ci <u>ty</u> make ta <u>p</u>	Meter drop-in on existing tap
→ 3/4	"	\$2512.00	\$1062.00
4 1'	•	\$3468.00	\$2018.00
4 1-	-1/2"	\$4350.00	\$2900.00
4 2'	,	\$8490.00	\$7040.00

Sec. 23-147. Installation of water meters serving fire protection sprinkler systems.

(a) Water meters serving fire protection sprinkler systems.

Applicant shall be responsible for all costs of installation and materials, including cost of making connection to the main, cutting and repairing pavement, and restoration required to install a water meter to serve a fire protection sprinkler system. Water meters to serve fire protection sprinkler systems shall be purchased from the City of Columbia water division.

- (b) Charges for water meters serving fire protection sprinkler systems shall be the City's cost of the meter times 1.15.
- (c) Water meters serving fire protection sprinkler systems shall be installed in a separate vault meeting current City of Columbia design regulations. Installation shall be by a City approved contractor hired by the owner at the owner's expense. A list of approved contractors shall be provided by the Utilities and Engineering Department. Installation shall include, but not be limited to, City approved backflow device and necessary isolation valves. Plans shall be approved by the Utilities and Engineering Department prior to the purchase and installation of a water meter to serve a fire protection sprinkler system. Installation of a water meter to serve a fire protection sprinkler system, including service and connection, must be coordinated with the City of Columbia inspector and approved prior to operation.

*	4" w/1-1/2"	\$3161.00
**	6" w/1-1/2"	\$4210.00
•	8" w/2"	\$5967.00
*	10" w/2"	\$8279.00

^{*}Meter relocations, requiring a new tap, will be \$1450.00. Relocation WITHOUT a new tap (under 15 feet) will remain at \$125.00.

FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION AND RELOCATIONS = \$1600.00 *IF RELOCATION IS OVER 15' A MAIN LINE TAP FEE APPLIES

FIRE HYDRANT METER FEE = \$1,000.00 rebate = \$700, if meter is returned in <u>proper</u> working condition.

Meter reduction fee is \$30.00

IRRIGATION METERS DO NOT COME WITH A BACKFLOW PREVENTOR OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION AND YEARLY CERTIFICATION.

Sewer Tap Fees

*********Commercial Sewer Fees will be based on DHEC table*******

City Make tap

Developer Installed Tap During Infrastructure

\$1300.00 tap fee + \$2640.00 expansion fee=

\$300.00 tap fee + \$2640.00 expansion fee=

\$3940.00

\$2940.00

*Sewer tap renewal = \$1300.00 sewer tap fee

DHEC (Department of Health and Environmental Control) (803) 898-3432

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (803) 896-5100

PUPS (Palmetto Utility Protection Services)
Dial 8-1-1, if in SC
If not in SC, dial 1-888-721-7877